CHAPTER 3 KF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 KF system 3.1
Index C
GENERAL INFORMATION
NORMAG flange couplings are available to connect glass structural components as well as to connect glass
structural components to apparatus or pipes made of different materials. The flange couplings and the appropriate
sealing gaskets are
- available for both the PF and KF systems for all nominal diameter levels up to DN 600 and also

The coupling systems with glass flanges and the PTFE sealing gaskets with O ring contours described in the
following conform with the Technical Instructions on Air Quality Control (TA-Luft) and qualify as high-quality
coupling systems.
RING SEALING GASKETS WITH COLLAR FOR GLASS-GLASS COUPLINGS
The ring sealing gasket is the standard sealing gasket for couplings between two glass flanges. The sealing O-
ring is situated on a specially ground surface. The collar allows the sealing gasket to be centered on the glass
flange.
Ring sealing gaskets can also be used to connect glass to other systems when the connection flange is flat and
its contact surface fits geometrically.
Product name: Item no. Examples
Ring sealing gasket, glass-glass     CGR DN -K  CGR 025-K
Ring sealing gasket, glass-glass, conductive PTFE  CGR DN -K-M1  CGR 025-K-M1
Ring sealing gasket, glass-glass, conductive PTFE with earthing CGR DN -K-M2  CGR 025-K-M2
DN d    Item no.
 [mm]
15 Ø23    CGR015-K
25 Ø34    CGR025-K
40 Ø51    CGR040-K
50 Ø63    CGR050-K
80 Ø96    CGR080-K
100 Ø116    CGR100-K
150 Ø169     CGR150-K
200 Ø220    CGR200-K*
300 Ø321    CGR300-K*
400 Ø435    CGR400
450 Ø492    CGR450
600 Ø646    CGR600
* for flat flange-connections DN 200 and 300 please order with the article number CGR200 and CGR300
Type CGR…-K ring sealing gasket
CHAPTER 3 KF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 KF system 3.27
Index C

Type CGF…flat sealing gasket
for glass connection
CHAPTER 3 KF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 KF system 3.31
Index C
FLAT GASKET FOR REPEATED OPENING AND CLOSING
It is recommended to use the type CGP fitted flat gasket for specific applications requiring repeated opening and
closing procedures, for example in filter apparatus.
The CGP gasket has a core made of elongated elastic PTFE.
In addition, the CGP gasket is well-suited to balancing out slight unevenness in the flanges.
The KF glass flange must be level for use with the flat sealing gasket.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Flat gasket, reusable, glass connection flange CGP DN CGP 025
DN D d1  H Item no.
 [mm] [mm]  [mm]
15 Ø30 Ø18  5 CGP015
25 Ø43 Ø27  5 CGP025
40 Ø61 Ø42  5 CGP040
50 Ø76 Ø52  5 CGP050
80 Ø110 Ø83  5 CGP080
100 Ø130 Ø102  5 CGP100
150 Ø184 Ø155  5 CGP150
200 Ø234 Ø204  6 CGP200
300 Ø338 Ø306  6 CGP300
400 Ø466 Ø420  6 CGP400
450 Ø528 Ø470  6 CGP450
600 Ø684 Ø634  6 CGP600
Type CGP...flat gasket for repeated opening and closing
for glass connection
CHAPTER 3 KF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 KF system 3.32
Index C
QUICK RELEASE COUPLINGS
Quick releases are provided for glass flange couplings that need to be opened regularly. The coupling is fitted
with screw clips that can be removed by hand and is attached to a special stainless steel counter flange that
enables the screws to be folded out to the side. The flanges can optionally be prevented from slipping out of their
position by using clamping devices. The approved excess operating pressure of quick release couplings is
between -1 and +0.5 barg.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Quick release coupling, glass-glass  CQC DN-K CQC 050-K
DN D H TK  Item no.
 [mm] [mm] [mm]
40 Ø130 66 Ø110 CQC040-K
50 Ø145 73 Ø125  CQC050-K
80 Ø180 87 Ø160  CQC080-K
100 Ø200 98 Ø180  CQC100-K
150 Ø260 100 Ø240  CQC150-K
200 Ø220 102 Ø295  CQC200
300 Ø321 103 Ø400  CQC300
Type CQC…K quick release coupling,
for regular opening of glass-glass couplings
CHAPTER 3 KF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 KF system 3.33

filling.
Type CQLC caps have a swivelling clip and a central spindle. The cap can be easily put on or removed from the
spindle. The cap is covered with a PTFE sheet on the product side. An O-ring encapsulated with FEP is fitted in
the PTFE sheet to seal it. There is the option of ordering the O-ring separately.
All other components that are not on the product side are made of stainless steel.
The KF flange must be designed as a flat flange.
The approved excess operating pressure of rapid closures is between -1 and +0.5 barg and the approved
operating temperature is 200 °C.
As an option, the rapid closure can be equipped with an inductive proximity switch, which outputs a signal when
the lid is closed. The proximity switch is suitable for Explosive Atmospheres (ATEX).
Product name:  Item number Examples
Rapid closure, glass connection CQLC DN-K CQLC 080-K
Rapid closure, with inductive proximity switch CQLC DN-K-O4 CQLC 080-K-O4
DN D H TK n x M  Item no.
 [mm] [mm] [mm]
50 Ø147 33 Ø125 4 x M8  CQLC050-K
80 Ø184 44 Ø160 8 x M8  CQLC080-K
100 Ø204 43 Ø180 8 x M8  CQLC100-K
150 Ø266 47 Ø240 8 x M8  CQLC150-K
200 Ø204 51 Ø295 8 x M8 CQLC200
Rapid closure, type CQLC
CHAPTER 3 KF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 KF system O 3.1
Index B